Terms of Use for Kentucky Derby Festival

- 1. Acceptance of Terms By accessing and using the Kentucky Derby Festival website, you accept and agree to be bound by the terms and provision of this agreement. Additionally, when using this site's particular services, you shall be subject to any posted guidelines or rules applicable to such services. All such guidelines or rules are hereby incorporated by reference into the Terms of Use.
- 2. User Contributions Users are invited to submit photographic content to the Kentucky Derby Festival via specific submission methods. By submitting content, users affirm that they are the original creators of the images and hold all necessary rights to them. You grant the Kentucky Derby Festival a non-exclusive, worldwide, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, adapt, publish, translate, and distribute your content in any existing or future media. You also grant the Kentucky Derby Festival the right to use your name in connection with the submitted materials and other information as well as in connection with all advertising, marketing, and promotional material related thereto.
- 3. Intellectual Property The content on the Kentucky Derby Festival website, including text, graphics, images, and information obtained from Kentucky Derby Festival's licensors, and other material ("Content") is protected by copyright, trademark, and other intellectual property laws.
- **4. Links to Other Sites** This Website may contain links to third-party websites that are not owned or controlled by Kentucky Derby Festival. Kentucky Derby Festival assumes no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites.
- 5. Disclaimer of Liability: The materials on the Kentucky Derby Festival's site are provided "as is". Kentucky Derby Festival makes no warranties, may it be expressed or implied, therefore negates all other warranties. Furthermore, Kentucky Derby Festival does not make any representations concerning the accuracy or reliability of the use of the materials on its website or otherwise relating to such materials or any sites linked to this site.
- **6. Limitations** In no event shall Kentucky Derby Festival or its suppliers be liable for any damages (including, without limitation, damages for loss of data or profit, or due to business interruption,) arising out of the use or inability to use the materials on Kentucky Derby Festival's Internet site, even if Kentucky Derby Festival or a Kentucky Derby Festival authorized representative has been notified orally or in writing of the possibility of such damage.
- 7. **Revisions and Errata** The materials appearing on Kentucky Derby Festival's web site could include technical, typographical, or photographic errors. Kentucky Derby Festival does not warrant that any of the materials on its web site are accurate, complete, or current.
- **8. Site Terms of Use Modifications** Kentucky Derby Festival may revise these Terms of Use for its web site at any time without notice. By using this web site you are agreeing to be bound by the then current version of these Terms of Use.
- **9. Governing Law** Any claim relating to Kentucky Derby Festival's web site shall be governed by the laws of the State of Kentucky without regard to its conflict of law provisions.